
Destination city
2025

no.

2025

passengers

2025

market share

2024

no.

2024

passengers

2024

market share

London 1 1 201 796 8,79% 1 1 239 245 10,14%

Milan 2 532 852 3,90% 5 360 787 2,95%

Paris 3 430 068 3,14% 4 363 908 2,98%

Frankfurt 4 416 589 3,05% 3 401 750 3,29%

Oslo 5 415 675 3,04% 2 423 997 3,47%

Rome 6 413 670 3,02% 6 340 865 2,79%

Copenhagen 7 376 071 2,75% 8 326 283 2,67%

Amsterdam 8 364 403 2,66% 7 330 489 2,70%

Barcelona 9 346 507 2,53% 10 301 800 2,47%

Munich 10 311 821 2,28% 9 302 266 2,47%

Stockholm 11 276 391 2,02% 11 262 213 2,14%

Brussels 12 248 120 1,81% 12 201 005 1,64%

Dublin 13 232 585 1,70% 15 188 042 1,54%

Alicante 14 229 564 1,68% 13 192 829 1,58%

Eindhoven 15 217 195 1,59% 14 191 634 1,57%

Malaga 16 200 893 1,47% 17 158 643 1,30%

Malta 17 194 831 1,42% 21 135 358 1,11%

Athens 18 161 367 1,18% 19 144 988 1,19%

Larnaca 19 150 864 1,10% 28 108 532 0,89%

Bari 20 146 402 1,07% 25 111 465 0,91%

Zadar 21 139 535 1,02% 29 107 056 0,88%

Zurich 22 139 164 1,02% 20 136 522 1,12%

Istanbul 23 138 468 1,01% 23 120 294 0,98%

Vienna 24 133 014 0,97% 18 157 507 1,29%

Manchester 25 132 223 0,97% 22 130 058 1,06%

Other cities 6 128 633 44,80% 5 488 715 44,89%

Total 13 678 701 12 226 251

Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, December 2025

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination city 

in the second quarter of 2024 and 2025



Destination city
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no.

2025

passengers

2025
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2024

no.

2024
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2024

market share

London 1 2 328 125 9,68% 1 2 334 332 10,83%

Milan 2 878 251 3,65% 5 631 607 2,93%

Rome 3 802 455 3,34% 7 602 930 2,80%

Oslo 4 733 875 3,05% 2 768 635 3,57%

Paris 5 724 020 3,01% 4 634 136 2,94%

Frankfurt 6 716 070 2,98% 3 713 309 3,31%

Amsterdam 7 686 243 2,85% 6 611 260 2,84%

Copenhagen 8 629 324 2,62% 9 551 346 2,56%

Barcelona 9 606 868 2,52% 8 554 050 2,57%

Munich 10 535 694 2,23% 10 527 480 2,45%

Stockholm 11 458 034 1,91% 11 443 388 2,06%

Alicante 12 439 628 1,83% 14 365 584 1,70%

Brussels 13 431 820 1,80% 13 371 432 1,72%

Dublin 14 420 786 1,75% 12 390 303 1,81%

Malta 15 397 467 1,65% 18 271 419 1,26%

Eindhoven 16 393 507 1,64% 15 345 586 1,60%

Malaga 17 383 515 1,60% 16 327 347 1,52%

Dubai 18 300 245 1,25% 19 268 844 1,25%

Dortmund 19 276 927 1,15% 17 314 226 1,46%

Istanbul 20 270 025 1,12% 24 217 587 1,01%

Athens 21 267 205 1,11% 22 231 043 1,07%

Manchester 22 257 239 1,07% 23 221 732 1,03%

Zurich 23 249 493 1,04% 21 248 978 1,15%

Larnaca 24 245 002 1,02% 26 188 185 0,87%

Vienna 25 242 650 1,01% 20 266 435 1,24%

Other cities 10 366 124 43,12% 9 159 283 42,48%

Total 24 040 592 21 560 457

Source: The Civil Aviation Authority of the Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, December 2025

International scheduled operations - passenger traffic by destination city 

in the first half of 2024 and 2025


